## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI

## F.1(32)/GA/HQ/DC/2018

Dated: 13 8 2

## ORDER

On the occasion of 75<sup>th</sup> Independence Day, the flag hoisting ceremony will be held on 15<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 in the premises of the Office of Divisional Commissioner at 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

The officers/officials of all the branches of Revenue(HQ) are hereby directed to be present by 8:45 A.M positively to attend the flag hoisting ceremony at 9:00 A.M. Non-compliance of this order shall be viewed seriously. The participants are requested to follow COVID appropriate preventive measures during ceremony.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

## F.1(32)/GA/HQ/DC/2018 154

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. All SDMs of Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 2. The Deputy Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 3. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. PA to DCs, Revenue(HQ),5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 5. System Analyst(IT) with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.
- 6. All Branch-in-charges. Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 7. SSO (Civil Defence), Delhi.
- 8. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI) SDM-III (HQ)

(ANIL SIROHI) SDM-III (HO) Dated: